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| | KAGAWARAN NG EDUKASYON, KULTURA AT ISPORTS
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION. CULTURE AND SPORTS

May 2, 2000

ADDENDUM TO DECS MEMORANDUM NO. 531, S. 1999
{Pulso-Edukasyon)

To:  Regional Directors

Schools Division/City Superintendents

District 8

Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schools Principals

1. This Is in reference to DECS Memorandum No. 531, s. 1999 on Pulso Edukasyon, an
Anak ng Masa Foundation (AMF) radio program over DZXL 558 khz from 11:00 a.m. to 12:30
p.m. every Sunday. This Is hosted by Captain Jude E. Estrada, son of President Joseph

Estrada.

2. Puiso Edukasyon has allotted 15 minutes for DECS educatlonal and cultural programs
and projects. The nationwide launching of this DECS segment Is scheduled on the following

dates and venues:

* NCR —- May 7, 2000 (Sun.)
* Regilon i —  May 11, 2000 (Thurs.)
* CAR —-  May 14, 2000 (Sun.)
* Region !t May 18, 2000 (Thurs.)
+ Remote Broadcast
of Educators Congress

2000 — May 21, 2000 (Sun.)
* Reglon I — July 9, 2000 (Sun.)
* Reglon IV -— July 16, 2000 (Sun.)
* Region V —~— June 1, 2000 (Thurs.)
* Reglon Vi — May 28, 2000 (Sun.)
* Region VI -— June 4, 2000 (Sun.)
* RegionVill  -— June 15, 2000 (Thurs.)
* Reglon IX ~— June 18, 2000 (Sun.)
* Region X — June 22, 2000 (Thurs.)
* Region XI — June 25, 2000 (Sun.)
* Region Xl — June 29, 2000 (Thurs.)
* ARMM — July 2, 2000 (Sun.)
* CARAGA — July 6, 2000 (Thurs.)

PIEEEEEETEE

Quezon City

Laoag City

Bagulo City
Tuguegarao, Cagayan

PICC, Manlla

San Femando, Pampanga
Rizal

Legaspl City
Bacolod City

Cebu City

Tacloban City
Dapitan City
Cagayan de Oro City
Gen. Santos City
lligan City

Cotabato City
Surigao City

3. The DECS Regional Director and the Regional Coordinator, Speclal Events Unit are hemby
requested to take charge and sponsor the said launching program.



4.‘ School officials, teachers, students and parents are enjoined to listen to the above-
mentioned radio program. Enclosed is a Sample Program.

5, For particulars, please contact DECS Speclal Events Unit at tel. nos, 637-58-32 (Luz)
and 637-58-34 (Cecille).

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum Is desired.

ANDREW GO{I‘Z.KQ. FSC

. Secrefary

Encl.: As stated
Reference: DECS Memorandum: (No. 531, s. 1999)
Allotment: 1-3—(D.0O. 50-97)

To be indicated In the Perpetual index
under the following subjects:

“ CAMPAIGN ‘
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS (Radio)



(Enclosure to DECS Memorandum No. 216, s. 2000)

PAGLULUNSAD NG PULSO-EDUKASYON

Petsa:
Lugar:
Rehlyon:

Unang Bahagl 9:30 n.u.

- Pagtitipon-tipon ng mga punong abala sa Paglulunsad ng Pulso-Edukasyon

lkalawang Bahagl  11:00 n.u. — 12:30 n.h.

Tuwirang Pagpapasahimpapawid ng Programang )
Anak ng Masa sa DZXL 558 sa pihitan ng radyo.

¢ Panalangin-------- ------- AMF

¢ Pambansang Awit ---------- DECS

¢ Panunumpa sa Watawat - - - - - - DECS

¢ Malugod na Pagtanggap - - - - - - Regional Director and
Mayor (if possible)

¢ MENSAHE ------ccccaamnn- AMF (Capt Jude E. Estrada

or Mr. Dennis San Juan)

+ Mga Panrehlyong Programa
Para sa ikauuniad ng

Edukasyon at Kultura -~ - = - - - - - Regional Director
¢ Pangwakas na Pananalita .
At Pasasalamat ----+~-------- AMF/DECS-SEU
/
AMF/SEU

Guro ng Palatuntunan



